Commessioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

02 FC:4A2

40.00 DP 775.00 DP

DUR1/257841

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0	027		TRADEMARK
Domestic Rep	resentative Name and Addr		Receiving Party Only.
			Receiving Farty Only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent	Name and Address	and the state of t	
		Area Code and Te	elephone Number (919) 286-8000
Name	Steven D. Thomas		
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van Allen, PLLC		
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main Street		
Address (line 3)	Suite 800		
Address (line 4)	Durham, NC 27705-4658		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages	of the attached conveyance document	<del>-</del>
1 ages	including any attachments.	of the utuelled conveyance document	# 6
Trademark App	olication Number(s) or Registra		Mark if additional numbers attached TER BOTH numbers for the same property).
	ademark Application Number(s)		Registration Number(s)
75/757,319		2,331,920	2,125,733 [1,989,848]
75/753,641	75/856,209	2,225,611	2,015,827 1,968,647
75/685,699		2,134,405	1,976,959
Number of Prop	Derties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	# 32
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 815.00
	of Payment: Enclosed 🔀		
Deposit	Account or payment by denosit account or if	(any deficiency)  additional fees can be charged to the acco	ount.)
(Einer i	n payment by aspessor accounts to	Deposit Account Number:	#[13-4365
		Authorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes 🛛 No 🗌
Statement and Si	gnature		
To the be	est of my knowledge and belief, the fores t. Charges to deposit account are autho	going information is true and correct and any a orized, asti <del>ddicate</del> d here <b>(n</b> )	`\
Steven	D. Thomas	Den de Many	Date Signed
Name o	f Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

Г	Expires 06/30/99				U.S. Departmen Patent and Tra	ademark Office			
OMB 0651-0027  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEI			TRADE	MARK					
	CONTINUATION								
Co	TRADEMARKS ONLY  Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached								
	er Additional Conve					Data			
					Execution Month Da				
	Name								
	Formerly								
	Individual	General Partnership	Limited	Parnership	Corporation	Association			
	Other								
	Citizenship/State of	Incorporation/Organizaiton							
	ceiving Party	- Lament	ditional nar	nes of receiving parties	attached				
Ent	er Additional Receiv	ing Party							
	Name								
	DBA/AKA/TA								
	Composed of								
	Address (line 1)								
	Address (line 2)								
	Address (line 3)	City	Sta	te/Country	Zip Code				
	Individual	General Partnership		Partnership	If document to be recorded				
	Corporation	☐ Association			receiving party is not domi an appointment of a domes	tic representative should			
	Other be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)								
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	ization							
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)									
		ark Application Number(s)	G/-		Registration Number(s				
				1,907,729	1,934,582	1,781,720			
				1,880,876	1,793,302	1,705,952			
				1,936,413	1,785,852	1,659,521			
				1,934,689	1,763,813	1,625,236			
				1,944,947	1,724,276	1,562,862			
				1,837,019	1,707,255	1,515,187			

DURN257841 ) TRAD

NOTICE

OF

### GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

#### **TRADEMARKS**

United States Patent and Trademark Office

#### Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of April 25, 2000 (the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and First Union National Bank, as Agent (the "Agent") for the financial institutions referenced therein (the "Lenders"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders:

### **TRADEMARKS**

Trademark No.

Description of Trademark

Item

Date of Trademark

See attached Schedule A

**TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS** 

Trademark Application No. Description of Trademark Applied For

Date of Trademark **Application** 

See attached Schedule A

CHAR1\532337\_1

The Obligors and the Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

DATA TRANSMISSION NETWORK CORPORATION

By: Brian larson
Title: V.P.

Acknowledged and Accepted:

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, as Agent

Name: \_\_\_\_\_
Title:

Title: Director

### Schedule A

## Data Transmission Network Corporation (Delaware Corporation) 9110 West Dodge Road, Suite 200 Omaha, NE 68114

## **U.S. Trademarks**

## **Registered Trademarks**

DTNIQ	2,331,920	03/21/2000
DTN INFOMAIL	2,225,611	02/23/1999
DTN CHAMELEON	2,134,405	02/03/1998
DTN REAL TIME and Design	2,125,733	12/30/1997
DTN GOVRATE	2,015,827	11/12/1996
DTN WEATHER CENTER	1,976,959	05/28/1996
DTN PRODUCE	1,989,848	07/30/1996
DTNDEX	1,968,647	04/16/1996
CONTRACTOR DAYTA	1,970,641	04/23/1996
PROFIT FRIENDLY	1,907,729	07/25/1995
DTN FIRSTRATE	1,880,876	02/28/1995
FARMDAYTA ELITE PLUS	1,936,413	11/21/1995
FARMDAYTA	1,934,689	11/14/1995
FARMDAYTA Stylized Letters	1,944,947	01/02/1996
DTNSTANT	1,837,019	05/17/1994
FARMDAYTA ELITE	1,934,582	11/14/1995
FARMDAYTA	1,793,302	09/14/1993
DESIGN ONLY	1,785,852	08/03/1993
INFOBEAM	1,763,813	04/06/1993
DTN AGDAILY	1,724,276	10/13/1992
DTN HOGLOG	1,707,255	08/11/1992
NEWSNOT HISTORY	1,781,720	07/13/1993
DTNERGY	1,705,952	08/04/1992
DTN	1,659,521	10/08/1991
DTN WALL STREET	1,625,236	11/27/1990
FARMDAYTA Stylized Letters	1,562,862	10/24/1989
DTN DATA TRANSMISSION NETWORK CORPORATION	1,515,187	12/06/1988

# **Pending Applications**

**RECORDED: 05/09/2000** 

DTN EARTHSCAN	75-757,319	07/22/1999
EXPERTFOLIO	75-753,641	07/19/1999
RETIREWIRE	75-685,699	04/16/1999
DTN AGDAYTA	75-400,796	12/05/1997
REPCENTER	75-856,209	11/22/1999

CHAR1\532337\_1